PROPOSAL FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF COUNTY	DITCH NO. 18
	·
To the County Auditor of FOCKS County	Mg1-, 5 19 3/8
State at Minnesota.	
Pursuant to advertisement inviting bids for the construction of	County
Ditch No. 18, 1904 County the undersignment	gned Bidder agrees to do all the
work and furnish all the material required to construct those certain p	
Ditch No	accordance with the Plans and
Specifications which are a part of the Engineer's Report on file as a part	
and binds himself upon the acceptance of this Proposal to execute a Co	ontract with the necessary Bond,
of which this Proposal, the said Advertisement, Agreement, Plans and S	Specifications shall be a part, for
performing and completing said work within the time required in the	Agreement, and at prices named
in the Schedules which follow, and are a part of this Proposal.	
The Bidder furthermore agrees that in case of his default in exe	cuting such a Contract with the
necessary Bond, the proceeds of the check accompanying this Proposal s	
of the Count y of Anoka Minnesota.	
The Bidder has the following named types of machines and equipm	ent located at Shakeres
which may be installed on the work for which this Proposal is submitted,	
, 19 4 8.	, 010 01 00, 010,
The Bidder encloses herewith a certified check for \$ 250	
SCHEDULE OF PRICES	
1. Job Proposal	
I. Job I Toposai	
Item	Total Bid
11,873 Cu. gd @:18 = per Co. gd	2196.51
48 of 36" Culvert @ 622 per fast	302,40
Clearing, bushing, leveling ste;	240,00
Tota	1 8 2738.91
SignatureFr.	= Q Weiler
$\mathcal{R}_{\mathcal{I}}$ $\mathcal{R}_{\mathcal{I}}$ $\mathcal{R}_{\mathcal{I}}$. Weiler
273	Consol Man
	hopel, Mrun'
Corporation organized under the laws of the State of	
Epripment: 1- 74 go. Ourt bleaghiel	•
1-106 Caterpillar Blozer	

PROPOSAL FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF	DITCH NO. 18
<i>(</i>	777 01 - 10
To the County Auditor of anthe County	1928
	nty
Minnesota.	
Pursuant to advertisement inviting bids for the construction	r of Jacoble
Ditch No. 18, Canal Rd Count the un	ndersigned Bidder agrees to do all the
work and furnish all the material required to construct those cert	tain parts of said Carely
Ditch No. 18 , for which this Proposal is submitted	ed in accordance with the Plans and
Specifications which are a part of the Engineer's Report on file as a	
and binds himself upon the acceptance of this Proposal to execut	e a Contract with the necessary Bond,
of which this Proposal, the said Advertisement, Agreement, Plans	and Specifications shall be a part, for
performing and completing said work within the time required in	n the Agreement, and at prices named
in the Schedules which follow, and are a part of this Proposal.	
The Bidder furthermore agrees that in case of his default i	in executing such a Contract with the
necessary Bond, the proceeds of the check accompanying this Prop	osal shall be and remain the property
of the Country of Contracta Minnesota.	
The Bidder has the following named types of machines and ed	quipment located artingain & French!
which may be installed on the work for which this Proposal is subn	nitted, on or before
The Bidder encloses herewith a certified check for & Silica	Sandrid Twenty Fire Willard
SCHEDULE OF PRICES	
1. Job Proposal	
Item digging Charing Liveling & Culvest	Total Bid
Total Sitch //00 rds 001,85	5 72072
Seveling	300 Mg
Calvers	3/8,/8
Cleanine	500.
7	77990:18
Si@nature	EJ Hale & Some
Pa.	(E) HALL
Dy	-Il B ul mai
Address Land	100; Tanco // form
Corporation organized under the laws of the State of	
. O Check	
Decarred VIII	
IN THE RESERVENCE	

To the County Auditor of County Minnesota. Pursuant to advertisement inviting bids for the construction of Disch No. County the undersigned Bidder agrees to do all the original furnish all the material required to construct those certain parts of said. Disch No. for which this Proposal is submitted in accordance with the Plans and specifications which are a part of the Engineer's Report on file as a part of the proceedings of said Disch, and binds himself upon the acceptance of this Proposal to execute a Contract with the necessary Bond, of which this Proposal, the said Advertisement, Agreement, Plans and Specifications shall be a part, for verforming and completing said work within the time required in the Agreement, and at prices named in the Schedules which follow, and are a part of this Proposal. The Bidder furthermore agrees that in case of his default in executing such a Contract with the secessary Bond, the proceeds of the check accompanying this Proposal shall be and remain the property file Count of The Bidder has the following named types of machines and equipment located at which may be installed in the work for which this Proposal is submitted, on or before 1. Job Proposal Item Total Bid Item Total Bid Item Total Bid	PROPOSAL FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 24	DITCH NO.
To the County Auditor of Minnesota. Pursuant to advertisement inviting bids for the construction of Ditch No. Count the undersigned Hidder agrees to do all the work and furnish all the material required to construct these certain parts of said. Ditch No. , for which this Proposal is submitted in accordance with the Plans and Specifications which are a part of the Engineer's Report on file as a part of the proceedings of said Ditch, and binds himself upon the acceptance of this Proposal to execute a Contract with the necessary Bond, if which this Proposal, the said Advertisement, Agreement, Plans and Specifications shall be a part, for performing and completing said work within the time required in the Agreement, and at prices named in the Schedules which follow, and are a part of this Proposal. The Bidder furthermore agrees that in case of his default in executing such a Contract with the recessary Bond, the proceeds of the check accompanying this Proposal shall be and remain the property of the Count of Schedules of the check accompanying this Proposal shall be and remain the property of the Count of Scheduled on the work for which this Proposal is submitted, on or before thick may be installed on the work for which this Proposal is submitted, on or before this may be installed and the work for which this Proposal. SCHEDULE OF PRICES 1. Job Proposal Hem Total Bid		7/13 7 5 19 21 5
Pursuant to advertisement inviting bids for the construction of Ditch No	To the County Auditor of County	LV . Allang
Pursuant to advertisement inviting bids for the construction of Count the undersigned Bidder agrees to do all the pork and furnish all the material required to construct those certain parts of said. Ditch No. , for which this Proposal is submitted in accordance with the Plans and specifications which are a part of the Engineer's Report on file as a part of the proceedings of said Ditch, and binds himself upon the acceptance of this Proposal to execute a Contract with the necessary Bond, which this Proposal, the said Advertisement, Agreement, Plans and Specifications shall be a part, for verforming and completing said work within the time required in the Agreement, and at prices named in the Schedules which follow, and are a part of this Proposal. The Bidder furthermore agrees that in case of his default in executing such a Contract with the seessary Bond, the proceeds of the check accompanying this Proposal shall be and remain the property of the Count of Minnesota. The Bidder has the following named types of machines and equipment located at which may be installed on the work for which this Proposal is submitted, on or before \$\frac{1}{2}\$. The Bidder encloses herewith a certified check for \$\frac{1}{2}\$. SCHEDULE OF PRICES 1. Job Proposal Item Total Bid		
Ditch No. Count the undersigned Bidder agrees to do all the work and furnish all the material required to construct those certain parts of said. Ditch No. , for which this Proposal is submitted in accordance with the Plans and Specifications which are a part of the Engineer's Report on file as a part of the proceedings of said Ditch, and binds himself upon the accopiance of this Proposal to execute a Contract with the necessary Bond, if which this Proposal, the said Advertisement, Agreement, Plans and Specifications shall be a part, for verforming and completing said work within the time required in the Agreement, and at prices named in the Schedules which follow, and are a part of this Proposal. The Bidder furthermore agrees that in case of his default in executing such a Contract with the secessary Bond, the proceeds of the check accompanying this Proposal shall be and remain the property of the Count. of. Minnesota. The Bidder has the following named types of machines and equipment located at which may be installed on the work for which this Proposal is submitted, on or before. 19 The Bidder encloses herewith a certified check for \$ 2.2. SCHEDULE OF PRICES 1. Job Proposal Item Total Bid	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
ork and furnish all the material required to construct those certain parts of said		
Specifications which are a part of the Engineer's Report on file as a part of the proceedings of said Ditch, and binds himself upon the acceptance of this Proposal to execute a Contract with the necessary Bond, of which this Proposal, the said Advertisement, Agreement, Plans and Specifications shall be a part, for performing and completing said work within the time required in the Agreement, and at prices named in the Schedules which follow, and are a part of this Proposal. The Bidder furthermore agrees that in case of his default in executing such a Contract with the necessary Bond, the proceeds of the check accompanying this Proposal shall be and remain the property of the Count		
Specifications which are a part of the Engineer's Report on file as a part of the proceedings of said Ditch, and binds himself upon the acceptance of this Proposal to execute a Contract with the necessary Bond, if which this Proposal, the said Advertisement, Agreement, Plans and Specifications shall be a part, for performing and completing said work within the time required in the Agreement, and at prices named in the Schedules which follow, and are a part of this Proposal. The Bidder furthermore agrees that in case of his default in executing such a Contract with the necessary Bond, the proceeds of the check accompanying this Proposal shall be and remain the property of the Count. Of		•
and binds himself upon the acceptance of this Proposal to execute a Contract with the necessary Bond, if which this Proposal, the said Advertisement, Agreement, Plans and Specifications shall be a part, for performing and completing said work within the time required in the Agreement, and at prices named in the Schedules which follow, and are a part of this Proposal. The Bidder furthermore agrees that in case of his default in executing such a Contract with the necessary Bond, the proceeds of the check accompanying this Proposal shall be and remain the property of the Count		
of which this Proposal, the said Advertisement, Agreement, Plans and Specifications shall be a part, for performing and completing said work within the time required in the Agreement, and at prices named in the Schedules which follow, and are a part of this Proposal. The Bidder furthermore agrees that in case of his default in executing such a Contract with the necessary Bond, the proceeds of the check accompanying this Proposal shall be and remain the property of the Count		
serforming and completing said work within the time required in the Agreement, and at prices named in the Schedules which follow, and are a part of this Proposal. The Bidder furthermore agrees that in case of his default in executing such a Contract with the necessary Bond, the proceeds of the check accompanying this Proposal shall be and remain the property of the Count		•
The Bidder furthermore agrees that in case of his default in executing such a Contract with the necessary Bond, the proceeds of the check accompanying this Proposal shall be and remain the property of the Count of Minnesota. The Bidder has the following named types of machines and equipment located at thick may be installed on the work for which this Proposal is submitted, on or before 19. The Bidder encloses herewith a certified check for \$ SCHEDULE OF PRICES 1. Job Proposal Item Total Bid Signature 19.7. S. J. D. D. D. S. S. J. D. D. J. S. J.		
The Bidder furthermore agrees that in case of his default in executing such a Contract with the secessary Bond, the proceeds of the check accompanying this Proposal shall be and remain the property of the Count of Minnesota. The Bidder has the following named types of machines and equipment located at which may be installed on the work for which this Proposal is submitted, on or before. The Bidder encloses herewith a certified check for \$ SCHEDULE OF PRICES 1. Job Proposal Item Total Bid Signature STATES AND		g. totota, who we provide rounded
secessary Bond, the proceeds of the check accompanying this Proposal shall be and remain the property of the Count		xecuting such a Contract with the
The Bidder has the following named types of machines and equipment located at which may be installed on the work for which this Proposal is submitted, on or before 19		_
The Bidder has the following named types of machines and equipment located at which may be installed on the work for which this Proposal is submitted, on or before		The second secon
The Bidder encloses herewith a certified check for \$		oment located at
The Bidder encloses herewith a certified check for \$		
SCHEDULE OF PRICES 1. Job Proposal Item Total Bid Signature TOTES John Sen Alexand By Maddless (Maddles Jafan Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sa	•	
1. Job Proposal Item Total Bid Signature 1 D DT & John San Lang By Machan Lang Address Machan Addr	The Bidder encloses herewith a certified check for \$	<i>3</i> 3
Item Total Bid Signature TO OTES John Sen Llasing By Makes Linds Total Bid Address Linds Total Bid	SCHEDULE OF PRICES	
31 1 1 2 20 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	1. Job Proposal	
Signature 15 07 = 5 John Son Lles 20 Address Challeng # 5	Item	Total Bid
Signature 100755 John Son halks in a state of the state o	ATTO SU PLEASE DE SUITO DE LA PERSONA DE LA	### ##################################
Address Chair Jan 77 5		H217626
By Address Address FF 5	Signature 100	Tes Johnson Llarin
orporation or canized under the laws of the State of	By Chake	telasiani
orporation or anized under the laws of the State of	Address Line	1/2/2 / 1/2 5-
OF DOT WEDGE OF A CONTROL OF OWN FIRST OF THE STATE OF TH		

	Me 30-1948
RECEIVED OF	Leeder D. Ceitter Cashing
Tive Dundre	sindmount of Downs
by First Plational Be	into be Perento Preasurery
Nº730 Miller-Davis Co. Stationers Municapolis	Robert John Rootes

HARTER & THAYER COMPANY

Contractors Princeton, Minnesota P. O. Box 63 - - Phone 220

March 5, 1948

Mr. E. A. Carlson Anoka County Auditor Courthouse Anoka, Minnesota

Dear Sir:

We enclose our bid and proposal for the repair and modification of Anoka County Ditch No. 18, Anoka County, Minnesota.

Our proposal includes the clearing and disposal of trees, debris, excavating, leveling spoil banks, furnish and place 48' of 36" iron arched culvert pipe in accordance with plans and specifications on file in the Anoka County Courthouse. Anoka, Minnesota, as of this date.

Our proposal is on two bases - one on a lineal rod basis, the other on a cubic yard and flat price basis, the latter being submitted as an alternate of the first item.

Respectfully submitted.

Harter & Thayer Company Mayer.

Jacomed fry M. L. Shores.
Biod Bond

				DITCH NO). 18
				Princeton	, Minnesota
				March 5	19 48
To the County Audi	tor ofAnoka		County		
Anoka	Minnesota.				
Pursuant to add	vertisement inviting bids for	the constr	uction of	Repair & Mod	ification
Ditch No. 18	Anoka C	ount. y t	he undersig	ned Bidder a <u>s</u>	frees to do all the
work and furnish all	l the material required to con	struct tho	se certain po	arts of said	noka County
Ditch No18	, for which this Prope	esal is sui	bmitted in	accordance wi	th the Plans and
Specifications which c	ure a part of the Engineer's R	Ceport on fi	le as a part	of the proceedi	ings of said Ditch,
and binds himself u	oon the acceptance of this Pr	roposal to ϵ	execute a Co	entract with th	e necessary Bond,
of which this Proposa	l, the said Advertisement, Ag	greement, I	Plans and S	pecifications sl	hall be a part, for
performing and com	oleting said work within the	time requi	ired in the .	Agreement, and	d at prices named
n the Schedules which	ch follow, and are a part of	this Prope	sal.		
The Bidder furt	hermore agrees that in case	of his def	ault in exec	uting such a	Contract with the
necessary Bond, the p	roceeds of the check accompa	nying this	: Proposal sl	nall be and rev	main the property
of the Count y of	Anoka Mi	nnesota.			
The Bidder has t	the following named types of	machines			Princeton
vhich may be installe	ed on the work for which this	Proposal i	cor submitted	pletion on before. N	ovember 15
	, 19 <u>48</u>				
The Bidder encl	bid bond oses herewith a rerigence har	t for \$ 10	% of bid		·····
	SCHEDUL	E OF PRI	CES		·
	1. Job	Proposal		,	
Item					Total Bid
ì	1081 lin. rods @ \$3.68 OR	per rod		\$3, 978 .0 8	
l alternate	11,873 cu. yds. @ \$.25 clearing trees and debr furnish and place 48° o	is .	2,968.25 437.50		
	iron arched culvert pi		577.42	\$3,983.17	
		~			
		Svonatu	re / nartei	& Thaver C	0.6/
			ne marte	& Thayer/C	Land 1
		Ву	77.0	7 11	rayer.

PROPOSAL FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF County	DITCH NO. /8
	20 1 - 1
1	March 5 1948
To the County Auditor of Anoka County	
Hnoka Minnesota.	
Pursuant to advertisement inviting bids for the construction of	County
Ditch No. 18. Anoka County the undersi	gned Bidder agrees to do all the
work and furnish all the material required to construct those certain p	arts of said County
Ditch No, for which this Proposal is submitted in	accordance with the Plans and
Specifications which are a part of the Engineer's Report on file as a part	of the proceedings of said Ditch,
and binds himself upon the acceptance of this Proposal to execute a C	ontract with the necessary Bond,
of which this Proposal, the said Advertisement, Agreement, Plans and	Specifications shall be a part, for
performing and completing said work within the time required in the	Agreement, and at prices named
in the Schedules which follow, and are a part of this Proposal.	
The Bidder furthermore agrees that in case of his default in exe	cuting such a Contract with the
necessary Bond, the proceeds of the check accompanying this Proposal s	hall be and remain the property
of the County of Manager Minnesota.	
The Bidder has the following named types of machines and equipm	vent located at Cambridge
which may be installed on the work for which this Proposal is submitted 11.00AM , 1948	, on or before Merch 5
The Bidder encloses herewith a certified check for \$ 400	
SCHEDULE OF PRICES	
1. Job Proposal	•
Item	Total Bid
11,873 C. 7. Q 28 c pars	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Furnish and Install 48'- 36"- 12 Gaye	Deformed \$380.00
Oleu x aule Trees	237.50
•	3941.94
Signature Lind	quist Olson & Co.
By I Sheet	Luist, Olson & Co.
	bridge, Minn.
Corporation organized under the laws of the State of	, al
Juned Chule Ma	ich 5 1989
Variable of the	i Olipaci
- Care	and the first the second